School Motto:

Achievement, Respect and Integrity Through Education

Literacy Message
Today a reader, tomorrow a leader.

PRINCIPAL'S CORNER |

Third Grade Testing Dates

SC READY State Testing Schedule
Tuesday, April 26 ~ ELA Writing
Wednesday, April 27 ~ ELA Reading
Thursday, April 28 ~ Math

Testing begins 8:30 a.m. daily.
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We have certainly been busy the past few weeks preparing for our upcoming SC Ready tests! The stu-
dents will be completing all of their tests on computers. The Myrtle Beach Pelicans will be with us on Fri-
day afternoon to lead our SC Ready Pep Rally prior to us beginning our testing on April 27™. We can't wait
to see what they have planned for this fun event! It's always a great way to get the children excited
about working hard, staying focused, and showing all they have learned this year.
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School Improvement Council (SIC) Nomination Form

The purpose of the Waccamaw Elementary School SIC is to:

¢ Assist in the preparation, implementation, and evaluation of the 5-year comprehensive school improvement plan;
. ¢ Assist in the preparation of yearly plan updates;

¢ Assist with the development and monitoring of school improvement and innovation;

. o Develop an annual school report to the parents and constituents of the school by November fifteenth of each year to provide information on
the school’s progress in meeting the school and district goals and objectives;

- o Provide advice on the use of school incentive grant award;

. ¢ Serve as a liaison between the school, school organizations, the community, and the local school board by collecting and disseminating infor-
mation about school improvements; and

+ Provide other assistance that the principal may request as well as carrying out any other duties prescribed by the local school board.

. o Complete 2 school wide inspections.

Meetings are held on the third Thursday of the month at 6:00 p.m. and there are generally 4 meetings a year. Terms are 2 years and you must
+ have a child at Waccamaw Elementary School to qualify.

We are in need of parents to begin serving on next year’s council. If you are interested, please fill out the following nomination
: form and return to the school office. Must be turned in by Friday, May 6, 2016.

Name

Telephone Number
Address
Children at WES

. School Mission Statement: An inquiry based learning school to help children become respectful, knowledgeable, and caring citizens,
. through cultural understandings by providing developmentally appropriate curriculum in a safe and supportive environment.



A word from your Special Area Team....

May Fest is coming, May Fest is coming!
And we are

HAppY!
HAPPY! That is our theme this year. Mark your calendars for MAY 13, (8:30 -2:00), and plan to spend a fun
filled day, volunteering! We will definitely need many volunteers, so please email or call Mrs. Cromley to volunteer!

This year is going to be exciting and filled with a few changes and additions to the activities. Here is what we
need from you:

Newspapers
Feathers, beads, junk jewelry
Recyclable items
5 gal. buckets (please label, we will return them to you if you like)
Old keys that you don’t use any more
Tents/outdoor canopies (please label with your name.....we need at least 17 - 20.)
Ground tarps (8x8, 8x10, labeled so we may return to you)
Corn-hole game — (at least 2 — 4 of these, we will handle with care and return to you at the end of the day.)
Volunteers, volunteers, volunteers! (There are 35 interest sessions/activities we need volunteers to help us cover. We can use
you all day or part of the day. Sign up early and pick the activity you would like help us cover!)
You may send these supplies to the music room!
This is such a wonderful day to celebrate not only May, but our children and the hard work they have all put forth
this year!
jcromley@gcsd.k12.sc.us or 237-4233 ext.2411 or return the form below:

May Fest Volunteer
Please Print

Name: Phone #
Email address:
Child’s Name Child’s Teacher

All day 8:30—11:00 11:00-2:00



mailto:jcromley@gcsd.k12.sc.us
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Bringmaterials to: 67Saint Paul PI. Pawdeys Island (across
from Midway Fire Station]
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. fing your old utility bilk,
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“Poison,” “Waming,” or “Caution”

Family Justice Center’s Used Shoe Drive

FAMILY @iﬂg‘ 7

JUSTICE
CENTER

GLONGHTONN COUNT Bring shoes of any size, style or condition!
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Camden Blake
Emmarie Everhart
Brianna Williams
Camren Russell
Lin Howard
Matthew Henry
Ella Papadea
TyShaun Brockington
Ja’Shawn Grate
Ellyn Fox

Emilee Sanchez
Bryan Vernon
Zahyiir Keenan
Gavin Johnson
Sherlina Panuelo
Sierra Wenrich
Jackson Wildes
Cooper Hughes
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April 2016

4/03
4/04
4/04
4/05
4/08
4/09
4/10
4/13
4/15
4/17
4/17
4/18
4/20
4/22
4/26
4/27
4/29
4/30

Happy Birthday
April 3—30

Dylan Webb 4/03
Emarion Holmes  4/04
Emma Crosby 4/05
John Smith 4/06
Neveah Stewart  4/08
Charles Gates 4/10
Elijah Williams 4/11
Joseph Johnson 4/14
Savannah Jansky  4/15
Jonathan Huntoon 4/17
Allison McClellan 4/18
Aleera Johnson 4/19
Aden Perry 4/20
Kashlee Burgess  4/23
Presleigh Boan 4/27
Abigail Dukes 4/29
Christopher Bashor 4/30
Finn Maxwell 4/30
Arissa Smith 4/30

Susan Cone

Kacie Raley
Madison Ownbey
Za’Naigh Rutledge
Trey’veon Williams
Gabriel Herriott
Lucas Garcia
Samuel Koonce
Ashtyn Bellero
Javan Julios

Rowan Moore

Zahir Keenan

Jairo Ramos-De la Cruz
Jackson Church
William Hopkins
Ryleigh Fulton
Leland Hester-Shore
Mary Miles Player

4/04
4/04
4/05
4/07
4/08
4/10
4/12
4/14
4/16
4/17
4/18
4/20
4/20
4/23
4/27
4/29
4/30
4/30
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Sun Mon Tue
. 5-5:30 p.m.
3 j-ozzport Cards Go School Board
MAP Testing Meeting
10 11 12-Extended

1.7-4:00 p.m. BEACH

Concert k School Day
Winners
24 25 26-Grade 3 SC
Ready Testing

Monday, April 25 Tuesday, April 26 Wednesday, April 27 Thursday, April 28 Friday, April 29

1871:30 p.m.-Magic
Show for Fun Run Class

School Day

19-Extended

Wed Thu

6 7

-Good News Club

13 14

-Good News Club

20 21

Fri

8-Dolphin Spirit Day

15-Dolphin Spirit Da

-Special Olympics @
GHS

22 Dolphin Spirit Da

-Good News Club

27 Secretaries Day = 28-Grade 3 SC
Ready Testing

-Grade 3 SC Ready

Go Home

29-Interim Reports

-Terrific Kids Assembly

Sat
2
9
y 16
y 23

30 -March of Dimes
Walk @ East Bay Park

Choose Two: Muffin,
String Cheese and
Cereal

Sliced Pears

Choice of Juice and
Milk

French Toast Sticks
Link Sausage
Mandarin Oranges

Choice of Juice and
Milk

Grits
Sausage Patty
WW Toast
Chilled Peaches

Choice of Juice and
Milk

Breakfast Bites
Seasonal Fresh Fruit

Choice of Juice and
Milk

[

Sausage Biscuit
Fruit Cup

Choice of Juice and
Milk

S

Spaghetti w/Hot
Yeast Roll

Pizza
Tossed Salad
Mixed Vegetables
Frozen Fruit Sidekicks

Seasonal Fresh Fruit

Choice of Milk

Chicken Fillet on a
Bun

Sub Sandwich
French Fries
Steamed Broccoli
Pineapple Chunks
Seasonal Fresh Fruit

Choice of Milk

Monday, April 25 Tuesday April 26 Wednesday, April 27 Thursday, April 28 Friday, April 29

Chicken Pilau
BBQ Sandwich
Collard Greens

Orange-Glazed Sweet
Potato Patties

Chilled Pears
Seasonal Fresh Fruit

Choice of Milk

Meatballs in Creole
Sauce w/Brown Rice

Corndog
Spinach Salad
Green Beans
Sliced Peaches

Seasonal Fresh Fruit

Choice of Milk

-

Taco Salad w/Tortilla
Chips

Grilled Chicken Fillet
ona Bun

Sweet Yellow Corn

Baby Carrots w/FF
Dressing

Applesauce
Seasonal Fresh Fruit

Chocolate Chip Cook-
ie

Choice of Milk




