

April 22, 2016

Volume 30 Number 30

School Motto:

Achievement, Respect and Integrity Through Education

Website: www.wes.gcsd.k12.sc.us

Literacy Message

Today a reader, tomorrow a leader.

PRINCIPAL'S CORNER



Third Grade Testing Dates SC READY State Testing Schedule

Tuesday, April 26 ~ ELA Writing Wednesday, April 27 ~ ELA Reading Thursday, April 28 ~ Math

Testing begins 8:30 a.m. daily.

Third Grade News

We have certainly been busy the past few weeks preparing for our upcoming SC Ready tests! The students will be completing all of their tests on computers. The Myrtle Beach Pelicans will be with us on Friday afternoon to lead our SC Ready Pep Rally prior to us beginning our testing on April 27th. We can't wait to see what they have planned for this fun event! It's always a great way to get the children excited about working hard, staying focused, and showing all they have learned this year.

School Improvement Council (SIC) Nomination Form

The purpose of the Waccamaw Elementary School SIC is to:

- Assist in the preparation, implementation, and evaluation of the 5-year comprehensive school improvement plan;
- Assist in the preparation of yearly plan updates;
- Assist with the development and monitoring of school improvement and innovation;
- Develop an annual school report to the parents and constituents of the school by November fifteenth of each year to provide information on the school's progress in meeting the school and district goals and objectives;
- Provide advice on the use of school incentive grant award;
- Serve as a liaison between the school, school organizations, the community, and the local school board by collecting and disseminating information about school improvements; and
- Provide other assistance that the principal may request as well as carrying out any other duties prescribed by the local school board.
- Complete 2 school wide inspections.

Meetings are held on the third Thursday of the month at 6:00 p.m. and there are generally 4 meetings a year. Terms are 2 years and you must have a child at Waccamaw Elementary School to qualify.

We are in need of parents to begin serving on next year's council. If you are interested, please fill out the following nomination form and return to the school office. **Must be turned in by Friday, May 6, 2016.**

Name	
Telephone Number	
Address	
Children at WES	
	

School Mission Statement: An inquiry based learning school to help children become respectful, knowledgeable, and caring citizens, through cultural understandings by providing developmentally appropriate curriculum in a safe and supportive environment.



A word from your Special Area Team....

May Fest is coming, May Fest is coming!

And we are

HAPPY!

<u>HAPPY!</u> That is our theme this year. Mark your calendars for <u>MAY 13, (</u>8:30 -2:00), and plan to spend a fun filled day, **volunteering!** We will definitely need many volunteers, so please email or call Mrs. Cromley to volunteer! This year is going to be exciting and filled with a few changes and additions to the activities. Here is what we need from you:

Newspapers

Feathers, beads, junk jewelry

Recyclable items

5 gal. buckets (please label, we will return them to you if you like)

Old keys that you don't use any more

Tents/outdoor canopies (please label with your name.....we need at least 17 - 20.)

Ground tarps (8x8, 8x10, labeled so we may return to you)

Corn-hole game – (at least 2 – 4 of these, we will handle with care and return to you at the end of the day.)

<u>Volunteers, volunteers!</u> (There are 35 interest sessions/activities we need volunteers to help us cover. We can use you all day or part of the day. Sign up **early** and pick the activity you would like help us cover!)

You may send these supplies to the music room!

This is such a wonderful day to celebrate not only May, but our children and the hard work they have all put forth this year!

jcromley@qcsd.k12.sc.us or 237-4233 ext.2411 or return the form below:

May Fest Volunteer

Please Print

Name:		Phone #		
Email address:				
Child's Name		Child's Teacher		
All day	8:30 - 11:00	11:00-2:00		



TWO GREAT COMMUNITY EVENTS, ONE LOCATION

IT'S TIME TO CLEAN HOUSE

Clean Out Your Household Hazardous Waste



Brought to you by Georgeotown County Dept. of Public Services SATURDAY APRIL 23, 2016 9:00 – 12:00

Bring materials to: 67 Saint Paul PI. Pawleys Island (across from Midway Fire Station)

What to Bring:

- Old Paint
- Used Oils
- Auto Batteries
- Rechargeable Batteries
- Chemicals
- Antifreeze
- Pesticides
- Unwanted products labeled "Poison," "Warning," or "Caution"

What NOT to Bring:

- · Waste from Businesses
- · Containers larger than 5 gallons
- Explosives
- Ammunition
- Radioactive Waste
- Compressed Gas Cylinders







Family Justice Center's Used Shoe Drive











Bring shoes of any size, style or condition!

		Happy Birthd	-		
		April 3—30			
Camden Blake	4/03	Dylan Webb	4/03	Susan Cone	4/04
Emmarie Everhart	4/04	Emarion Holmes	4/04	Kacie Raley	4/04
Brianna Williams	4/04	Emma Crosby	4/05	Madison Ownbey	4/05
Camren Russell	4/05	John Smith	4/06	Za'Naigh Rutledge	4/07
Lin Howard	4/08	Neveah Stewart	4/08	Trey'veon Williams	4/08
Matthew Henry	4/09	Charles Gates	4/10	Gabriel Herriott	4/10
Ella Papadea	4/10	Elijah Williams	4/11	Lucas Garcia	4/12
TyShaun Brockington	4/13	Joseph Johnson	4/14	Samuel Koonce	4/14
Ja'Shawn Grate	4/15	Savannah Jansky	4/15	Ashtyn Bellero	4/16
Ellyn Fox	4/17	Jonathan Huntoon	4/17	Javan Julios	4/17
Emilee Sanchez	4/17	Allison McClellan	4/18	Rowan Moore	4/18
Bryan Vernon	4/18	Aleera Johnson	4/19	Zahir Keenan	4/20
Zahyiir Keenan	4/20	Aden Perry	4/20	Jairo Ramos-De la Cruz	4/20
Gavin Johnson	4/22	Kashlee Burgess	4/23	Jackson Church	4/23
Sherlina Panuelo	4/26	Presleigh Boan	4/27	William Hopkins	4/27
Sierra Wenrich	4/27	Abigail Dukes	4/29	Ryleigh Fulton	4/29
Jackson Wildes	4/29	Christopher Bashor	4/30	Leland Hester-Shore	4/30
Cooper Hughes	4/30	Finn Maxwell Arissa Smith	4/30 4/30	Mary Miles Player	4/30

April 2016

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					1	2
3 MAP Testing	4-Report Cards Go Home	5-5:30 p.m. School Board Meeting	6	7 -Good News Club	8-Dolphin Spirit Day -Terrific Kids Assembly	9
10	11	12-Extended School Day	13	14 -Good News Club	15-Dolphin Spirit Day -Special Olympics @ GHS	16
17-4:00 p.m. BEACH Concert	18-1:30 p.mMagic Show for Fun Run Class Winners	19-Extended School Day	20	21 -Good News Club	22-Dolphin Spirit Day	23
24	25	26-Grade 3 SC Ready Testing	27-Secretaries Day -Grade 3 SC Ready	28-Grade 3 SC Ready Testing	29-Interim Reports Go Home	30 -March of Dimes Walk @ East Bay Park

Monday, April 25

Choose Two: Muffin, String Cheese and Cereal Sliced Pears Choice of Juice and Milk

Tuesday, April 26

French Toast Sticks Link Sausage **Mandarin Oranges** Choice of Juice and Milk

Wednesday, April 27

Sausage Patty **WW Toast Chilled Peaches** Choice of Juice and Milk

Thursday, April 28

Breakfast Bites Seasonal Fresh Fruit Choice of Juice and Milk WILK

Friday, April 29

Sausage Biscuit Fruit Cup Choice of Juice and Milk



Monday, April 25

Spaghetti w/Hot Yeast Roll Pizza **Tossed Salad** Mixed Vegetables Frozen Fruit Sidekicks Seasonal Fresh Fruit Choice of Milk



Tuesday April 26

Chicken Fillet on a Bun Sub Sandwich French Fries Steamed Broccoli Pineapple Chunks Seasonal Fresh Fruit Choice of Milk



Wednesday, April 27

Chicken Pilau **BBQ Sandwich Collard Greens** Orange-Glazed Sweet **Potato Patties Chilled Pears** Seasonal Fresh Fruit Choice of Milk



Thursday, April 28

Meatballs in Creole Sauce w/Brown Rice Corndog Spinach Salad **Green Beans** Sliced Peaches Seasonal Fresh Fruit Choice of Milk

Friday, April 29

Taco Salad w/Tortilla Chips Grilled Chicken Fillet on a Bun Sweet Yellow Corn Baby Carrots w/FF Dressing **Applesauce** Seasonal Fresh Fruit Chocolate Chip Cookie Choice of Milk